

The BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 540173

Symbol: PNBHOUSING

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Earnings Call Invite

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), please find attached herewith the details of the Q4 and Financial Year 2018-19 Earnings Call.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For PNB Housing Finance Limited

Sanjay Jain

Company Secretary & Head Compliance

Encl: a/a

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 9वीं मंजिल, अंतरिक्ष भवन, 22, कस्तूरबा गाँधी मार्ग, न्यू दिल्ली – 110001

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 Phone: 011-23736857, Email: loans@pnbhousing.com, Website: www.pnbhousing.com CIN: L65922DL1988PLCO33856

## Finance Limited Ghar Ki Baat

## Invitation to participate in PNB Housing Finance Q4/FY2018-19 Earnings Call scheduled on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 at 18:00hrs

## Earnings Call schedule:

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 Day: Thursday

Time: 18:00-19:00hrs (IST)

The dial in numbers to participate in the call are as under. In order to reduce the waiting time, request you to pre-register for the call <u>PNB Housing Finance Ltd\_Q4/FY18-19\_Earnings Call Invite</u>.

Dial-in Numbers	
India Primary Number	+91 22 7115 8029 +91 22 6280 1128
Local Access Number	+91-7045671221 (Available all over India)
Toll Free Number	USA: 18667462133
	UK: 08081011573
	Singapore: 8001012045
	Hong Kong: 800964448

The management team of PNB Housing Finance will be present during the call.

Regards, Deepika Gupta Padhi Head - Investor Relations PNB Housing Finance Limited Phone: +91 11 23445214, +91 98106 80316 Email: Investor.relations@pnbhousing.com

> Regd. Office: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001 Phone: 011 – 23736857, E-mail: <u>loans@pnbhfl.com</u>, Website: <u>www.pnbhfl.com</u> CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856